Printed: 05/28/2019 **FORM APPROVED** OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUM		' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
		495093		B. WING _		05/17	/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
HARRIS	ONBURG HLTH & R	REHAB CNTR			R STREET 6, VA 22801		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	basement of non co Building Type II (00 the first level. Fire located on the first provided with a full An unannounced R Survey was conduct accordance with 42 Part 483 Requirement Facilities. The facil compliance using the existing regulation. compliance with the Participation Medica	story building with a simbustible construct 0). Residents are locand smoke barriers alevel. The building work (wet) sprinkler system of the facility was four the facility was for the facility was facili	fon. cated on are vas m. fety Code gulation, care Code nd not in	K 000	The statements made in this place correction are not an admission not constitute agreement with the deficiencies herein. To remain it compliance with all state and fer regulations, the center has take take the actions set forth in this Correction. In addition, the follow constitutes the center's allegatic compliance. All alleged deficient been or will be corrected by the indicated.	and do ne alleged n deral en or will Plan of wing plan on of acies have	
SS=D	2012 EXISTING Building construction Table 19.1.6.1, unler 19.1.6.2 through 19 19.1.6.4, 19.1.6.5 Construction 1 I (442), I (3 stories sprinklered 2 II (111)	on Type and Height on type and stories mess otherwise permits 0.1.6.7 on Type 32), II (222) Any number of the Angle Angle One story	mber of	K 161	Tag – K161 1.) Maintenance Department corrected the issue by replacing missing gypsum board missing a on 6/04. Fire caulk was removed between the flashing and the was 2.) Maintenance Director or will inspect the remainder of the similar issues. 3.) Maintenance will inspect for missing gypsum board and in applied caulk in all areas of the factor of th	all at location of from all. r designee facility for t quarterly accorrectly facility. findings	June 14th, 2019
LABORATO	RY DIRECTOR'S OR PROV	IDER/SUPPLIER REPRESE	NTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Printed: 05/28/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUM		, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
495093			B. WING		05/17/2019		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
HARRIS	ONBURG HLTH & R	EHAB CNTR	1225 RI	ESERVOIR	RSTREET		
			HARRIS	SONBURG	i, VA 22801		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCE	s	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	ION	(X5)
PRÉFIX		BE PRECEDED BY FULL I	REGULATORY	PREFIX	{EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	OR LSC IDE	NTIFYING INFORMATION)		TAG	DEFICIENCY)	JENIAIL	
K 161	Continued From pa	age 1		K 161			
101	non-sprinklered	490 1		11 101			
	non opinikiorod	Maximum 3 stories					-
	sprinklered		i				i
	3 II (000)	Not allowed	1				
	non-sprinklered	Maximum 2 sto	rica				
	4 III (211) sprinklered	Maximum 2 Sic	nies				
	5 IV (2HH)						
	6 V (111)						
	7 III (200)	Not allowed					
	non-sprinklered	Marrian um 4 ata					
	8 V (000)	Maximum 1 sto	ory				
	sprinklered Sprinklered stories must be sprinklered						
		oproved, supervised	automatic				
		ce with section 9.7.					
	19.3.5)						
		tion, in REMARKS,					
		imber of stories, incl on which patients are					
		or fire barriers and da					
	l	sketch or attach sm					
	plan of the building						
		NT is not met as evid	denced				
	by:						
	Surveyor: 35701	on, the facility failed	to				
	maintain the construction requirements for type II (000). This has the potential to affect two smoke		o smoke				
	compartments.						
	,						
	The Findings includ	le:					
	It was observed on 05/17/2019 at 11:20 AM the		AM the				
	It was observed on 05/17/2019 at 11:39 AM, the right side wall located in the South storage room was missing gypsum board.						
	It was observed on	05/17/2019 at 12:21	PM, the				
			-		}		

L4M321

Printed: 05/28/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED 495093 05/17/2019 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1225 RESERVOIR STREET HARRISONBURG HLTH & REHAB CNTR HARRISONBURG, VA 22801 (X5) COMPLETION DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PREFIX OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 161 K 161 Continued From page 2 smoke #2 located above ceiling and above the smoke doors identified as E1 and near room 3 was sealed with fire caulk. Observation revealed the fire caulk was applied between the flashing and smoke barrier wall. K 211 K 211 Means of Egress - General Tag - K211 June 14th, SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 2019 Maintenance and Kitchen immediately removed all obstructions blocking the doorway. Means of Egress - General Maintenance Director or designee will Aisles, passageways, corridors, exit discharges, inspect the remainder of the facility for similar exit locations, and accesses are in accordance issues during daily rounds. with Chapter 7, and the means of egress is Dietary and Maintenance staff will be incontinuously maintained free of all obstructions to serviced on proper protocol for storage of carts full use in case of emergency, unless modified by and equipment. 18/19.2.2 through 18/19.2.11. Maintenance will report findings at the 4.) 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.10.1 quarterly QAPI meeting. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced June 14th, 2019. 5.) by: Surveyor: 35701 Based on observation, the facility failed to maintain the means of egress. This has the potential to affect one smoke compartment. The Findings include: It was observed on 05/17/2019 at 10:40 AM, the exitway to exit I was obstructed by a stored table, kitchen supplies and a tool cart. June 14th, K 353 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing K 353 Tag- K353 2019 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=D Maintenance contacted FLSA to come and make repairs noted on Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing inspection for the tamper switch. Automatic sprinkler and standpipe systems are Maintenance and laundry immediately inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance removed the furniture and carts located in with NFPA 25. Standard for the Inspection. front of sprinkler control valves. Testing, and Maintaining of Water-based Fire Maintenance immediately cleaned the Protection Systems. Records of system design, sprinkler head in the laundry room. maintenance, inspection and testing are maintained in a secure location and readily available.

Printed: 05/28/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** 495093 B. WING 05/17/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HARRISONBURG HLTH & REHAB CNTR 1225 RESERVOIR STREET HARRISONBURG, VA 22801 (X5) COMPLETION DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE **DEFICIENCY**) K 353 Continued From page 3 K 353 2.) Maintenance Director will a) Date sprinkler system last checked respond immediately on inspection findings to make sure proper repairs are b) Who provided system test conducted. Maintenance Director or designee will inspect the remainder of the c) Water system supply source facility for similar issues during daily rounds. Maintenance will clean off Provide in REMARKS information on coverage laundry sprinkler heads weekly. for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler Maintenance Director will system. respond immediately on inspection 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 findings to make sure proper repairs are This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced conducted. Laundry and Maintenance by: staff will be in-serviced on proper protocol Surveyor: 35701 for storage of carts and furniture. Based on record review and observation, the Maintenance will clean off laundry facility failed to maintain the sprinkler system. sprinkler heads weekly. This has the potential to affect all residents and staff. 4.) Maintenance will report findings at the quarterly QAPI meeting. The Findings include: 5.) June 14th, 2019. A record review on 05/17/2019 at 10:12 AM revealed the tamper switch outside near the North end was tested during the annual inspection conducted on 04/15/2019. The inspection report confirmed the tamper switch failed during testing. Documentation for the repair or replacement of the tamper switch was not provided. It was observed on 05/17/2019 at 12:32 PM, the sprinkler control valves located on the lower level was obstructed by stored furniture and carts. It was observed on 05/17/2019 at 12:36 PM, a sprinkler head located in the laundry room was loaded with dust. Tag - 363 K 363 K 363 | Corridor - Doors June 14th Maintenance immediately 1.) SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 2019 adjusted the door closers to room 67 and 85 to ensure full closure. Corridor - Doors

Printed: 05/28/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIEI IDENTIFICATION NUM		, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET	
	495093			B. WING		05/17/2019	
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDR	ESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
	ONBURG HLTH & F	REHAB CNTR			R STREET i, VA 22801		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LO BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	Doors protecting correquired enclosures hazardous areas reand are made of 1 wood or other mate at least 20 minutes smoke compartmenthe passage of smoto rooms containing materials have postatches are prohibit requirements do not contain flammaterial. Clearance between covering is not excomplying with 7.2. with a device capat when a force of 5 limpediment to the devices that releas pulled are permitted of unlimited height meeting 19.3.6.3.6 shall be labeled and materials in complismoke compartmenthe window assemblies sprinklered compartmenth of the devices in window assemble sprinklered compartmenth of the devices in window	pridor openings in otes of vertical openings as of vertical capable of resist are only required oke. Corridor doors a glammable or combitive latching hardwated by CMS regulation of apply to auxiliary symbols or combustible of the opening of the door and deeding 1 inch. Power 1.9 are permissible in bottom of door and deeding 1 inch. Power 1.9 are permissible in the door is produced in the door is produced of the doors. It is applied. There is closing of the doors are permitted. Dutch are permitted. Door do made of steel or ote ance with 8.3, unless the steel or ote ance with 8.3, unless are allowed per 8.3 artments there are no or fire resistance of get as of the door is produced.	s, exits, or smoke d core ing fire for dered to resist and doors sustible re. Roller n. These paces that e floor red doors f provided or closed s no Hold open ushed or re plates doors frames her is the ed fire. In glass or	K 363	2.) Maintenance Director of designee will inspect the remain the facility for similar issues moduring resident room inspection 3.) Maintenance Director of designee will inspect the remain the facility for similar issues moduring resident room inspection 4.) Maintenance will report at the quarterly QAPI meeting. 5.) May 20th, 2019.	nder of nthly is. or nder of nthly is.	

Printed: 05/28/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUM		1'''	IPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SU COMPLE			
		495093		B. WING _		. 05/17	7/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HARRISONBURG HLTH & REHAB CNTR 1225 RESERVOIR STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 1ARRISONBURG, VA 2				RSTREET				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
K 363	Based on observation maintain corridor do affect one smoke of the Findings included in the Findings in	ion, the facility failed pors. This has the pompartment. de: 05/17/2019 at 11:43 to South 67 was equition closer and magnitudes.	AM, the uipped netic hold was not AM, the uipped netic hold was not	K 363				
	Subdivision of Build Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shafire resistance ratin shall be permitted to Smoke dampers are penetrations in fully an approved sprink smoke compartments barrier. 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mechan REMARKS. This REQUIREMENT by: Surveyor: 35701 Based on observation maintain the smoke	ding Spaces - Smoke ding Spaces - Smoke dill be constructed to g per 8.5. Smoke base to terminate at an atree not required in ducted HVAC system is installents adjacent to the signature of the	e Barrier a 1/2-hour rriers ium wall. ct ms where d for moke I system denced to	K 372	Tag – 372 1.) Maintenance completed all penetrations found by 5/22. 2.) Maintenance Director or designee will inspect the remain facility for similar issues monthly 3.) Maintenance Director or designee will inspect the remain facility for similar issues monthly 4.) Maintenance will report at the quarterly QAPI meeting. 5.) May 22nd, 2019.	der of the	June 14th, 2019	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Printed: 05/28/2019 **FORM APPROVED**

OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED 495093 B. WING_ 05/17/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **1225 RESERVOIR STREET** HARRISONBURG HLTH & REHAB CNTR HARRISONBURG, VA 22801 (X5) COMPLETION DATE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 372 Continued From page 6 K 372 The Findings include: It was observed on 05/17/2019 at 11:04 AM, penetrations above the smoke doors identified as W1 and above ceiling was not sealed at the data sleeve with multiple gray cables. It was observed on 05/17/2019 at 11:37 AM, penetrations above the smoke doors identified as S1 and above ceiling was not sealed around the cluster of cables on the nurses station side. It was observed on 05/17/2019 at 12:02 PM, penetrations above the East smoke doors to the Rehab Gym was not completely sealed around the cables and conduit. June 14th K 712 Fire Drills K 712 Tag - 712 2019 SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 Maintenance will conduct 3 fire drills a month, 1 for each shift, for 3 Fire Drills consecutive months. Fire drills include the transmission of a fire alarm Regional Maintenance consultant 2.) signal and simulation of emergency fire will audit monthly to ensure fire drills are conditions. Fire drills are held at expected and being completely timely. unexpected times under varying conditions, at Regional Maintenance consultant least quarterly on each shift. The staff is familiar will audit monthly to ensure fire drills are with procedures and is aware that drills are part being completely timely. of established routine. Where drills are Maintenance will report findings 4.) conducted between 9:00 PM and 6:00 AM, a at the quarterly QAPI meeting. coded announcement may be used instead of 5.) June 14th, 2019. audible alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.7 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Surveyor: 35701

Based on record review, the facility failed to conduct fire drills in accordance with NFPA 101 Life Safety Code 2012 edition. This has the potential to affect all residents and staff.

Printed: 05/28/2019 FORM APPROVED QMB NO. 0938-0391

	495093	B. WING	05/17/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HARRISONBURG HLTH & REHAB CNTR		REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1225 RESERVOIR STREET	

HARNISONDORG HEIT & HEITAD SWITT		HARRISONBUR	G, VA 22801	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGION OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ULATORY PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	Continued From page 7	K 712	2	16
	The Findings include: A record review on 05/17/2019 at 10:02 AM revealed fire drills was not conducted in 20 during the 2nd quarter for 2nd shift, during quarter for 2nd and 3rd shifts and during the quarter for 2nd and 3rd shifts.	18 the 3rd e 4th		June 14th,
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing - Doors CFR(s): NFPA 101 Maintenance, Inspection & Testing - Doors Fire doors assemblies are inspected and te annually in accordance with NFPA 80, Stan for Fire Doors and Other Opening Protectiv Non-rated doors, including corridor doors to patient rooms and smoke barrier doors, are routinely inspected as part of the facility maintenance program. Individuals performing the door inspections testing possess knowledge, training or experience that demonstrates ability. Written records of inspection and testing armaintained and are available for review. 19.7.6, 8.3.3.1 (LSC) 5.2, 5.2.3 (2010 NFPA 80) This REQUIREMENT is not met as eviden by: Surveyor: 35701 Based on observation, the facility failed to maintain corridor doors. This has the poter affect one smoke compartment. The Findings include: It was observed on 05/17/2019 at 12:08 PM fire doors identified as E3 was equipped wi and frame labels. Observation revealed the on the door frame was painted.	dard res. and and re ced fi, the th door	Tag – 761 1.) Maintenance removed paint from observed location on 5/21. 2.) Maintenance Director or designee will inspect all fire doors of the facility for similar issues annually. 3.) Maintenance Director or designee will inspect all fire doors of the facility for similar issues annually. 4.) Maintenance will report findings at the quarterly QAPI meeting. 5.) May 21st, 2019.	2019
K 920 SS≑E	Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Ex CFR(s): NFPA 101	tens K 926		

Printed: 05/28/2019 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED 495093 05/17/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1225 RESERVOIR STREET HARRISONBURG HLTH & REHAB CNTR HARRISONBURG, VA 22801 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5)COMPLETION EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY PREFIX EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) K 920 Continued From page 8 K 920 Tag - 920 June 14th, Maintenance removed the power Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and tap in room in 54 and also in room 52 on Extension Cords 5/22. Maintenance will replace all power Power strips in a patient care vicinity are only taps on med carts that are not currently used for components of movable medical grade. Maintenance contacted patient-care-related electrical equipment electrical contractor to replace extension (PCREE) assembles that have been assembled with approved permanent wiring. by qualified personnel and meet the conditions of Maintenance Director or designee 10.2.3.6. Power strips in the patient care vicinity will inspect the remainder of patient may not be used for non-PCREE (e.g., personal rooms for similar issues during monthly electronics), except in long-term care resident resident room inspections. Maintenance rooms that do not use PCREE. Power strips for will inspect med carts monthly to ensure PCREE meet UL 1363A or UL 60601-1. Power that all med carts have medical grade strips for non-PCREE in the patient care rooms power taps. Maintenance will inspect (outside of vicinity) meet UL 1363. In non-patient future contractor work to ensure proper care rooms, power strips meet other UL wiring is used. standards. All power strips are used with general Residence rooms will utilize precautions. Extension cords are not used as a proper medical grade power taps. substitute for fixed wiring of a structure. Maintenance will inspect med carts Extension cords used temporarily are removed monthly to ensure that all med carts have immediately upon completion of the purpose for medical grade power taps. Maintenance which it was installed and meets the conditions of will inspect future contractor work to 10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99), 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8 ensure proper wiring is used. (NFPA 70), 590.3(D) (NFPA 70), TIA 12-5 4.) Maintenance will report findings This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced at the quarterly QAPI meeting. by: 5.) June 14th, 2019. Surveyor: 35701 Based on observation, the facility failed to maintain electrical equipment. This has the potential to affect two smoke compartments and the laundry room. The Findings include: It was observed on 05/17/2019 at 11:07 AM, two relocatable power taps in room 54 was located within the patient care area and was not listed for

use. Observation revealed the oxygen

concentrator located within the patient care area

Printed: 05/28/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUM		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 (X3) DATE COMP		SURVEY LETED	
		495093		B. WING		05/1	7/2019	
HARRISONBURG HLTH & REHAB CNTR 1225 R			1225 R	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RESERVOIR STREET ISONBURG, VA 22801				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
K 920	was connected to a was not listed for use the was observed on relocatable power to within the patient of CPAP device and wo Observation reveal outside the patient electrical devices in use and identified at the was observed on relocatable power to West Med cart was relocatable power to the was observed on extension cord was	orelocatable power to se. 05/17/2019 at 11:13 ap in room 52 was loare area supplying power area supplying power area supplying power area supplying ear the TV was not list UL 1449. 05/17/2019 at 11:18 ap connected to the protect of the power area supplying at 11:18 ap connected to the protect of the protect of the second supplying at 12:36 are was identified as 105/17/2019 at 12:36 are was identified as 105	AM, a pocated ower to a power to isted for AM, a Middle The UL 1449.	K 920				